

GENESEE COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

Serving the motorists of Genesee County for more than 100 years

211 W. Oakley Street Flint, MI 48503-3995 Website: www.gcrc.org

Board meetings: first and third Tuesdays at 10:00 A.M.

Phone: (810) 767-4920

Toll Free: (800) 249-4027 Fax: (810) 767-5373 – Administration

Fax: (810) 767-3634 - Maintenance

DATE:

August 7, 2023

TO:

Diamond Excavating LLC Joe Raica Excavating, Inc.

Zito Construction Co.

F. Allied Construction Co., Inc.

SUBJECT:

Bid Tabulation

Gibson Road Storm Sewer Installation

GCRC No. 489-67-W50947

Enclosed, for your information, please find the "Itemized Bid" for the project referenced above that was bid upon by your company on August 7, 2023.

Sincerely,

GENESEE COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

Eric Johnston, P.E.

Director of Engineering

Enclosure

cc:

Scott Bennett – Grand Blanc Township

EJ

AP

RH

GG

TK

File

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 67-W50947

Description: Storm Sewer Installation

Location:

Gibson Road Drainage 2390 Gibson Road

Projects(s):

67-W50947

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$154,270.00	66.72%	0.00%
1	(_201) Diamond Excavating	\$92,532.00	0.00%	-40.01%
2	(02550) Joe Raica Excavating, Inc.	\$152,820.00	65.15%	-0.93%
3	(02985) Zito Construction	\$169,666.00	83.35%	9.97%
4	(04036) F. Allied Construction Company, Inc.	\$209,003.50	125.87%	35.47%

Line Pay Item Code	Quantity Units	(0) ENGINEER'S E	ESTIMATE	(1) Diamond Excav	ating	(2) Joe Raica Exca	vating, Inc.
Description		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001 1027051 _ Clearing, Modified	1 LSUM	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
0002 2027050 _ Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	2 Ea	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00

Line Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S E	STIMATE	(1) Diamond Excava	ating	(2) Joe Raica Excav	/ating, Inc.
Description	_		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0003 2030011	1	Ea	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Dr Structure, Rem								
0004 2047011	36	Syd	\$10.00	\$360.00	\$42.00	\$1,512.00	\$25.00	\$900.00
_ Pavt Rem, Modified								
0005 2047011	2,000	Syd	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.00	\$20,000.00
_ Slope Restoration, Modified								
0006 2050148	20	Cyd	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$162.00	\$3,240.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
Flowable Fill, Non-Structural								
0007 2057002	1.76	Sta	\$3,000.00	\$5,280.00	\$3,100.00	\$5,456.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,640.00
_ Machine Grading, Modified								
0008 2080036	50	Ft	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
Erosion Control, Silt Fence								
0009 3067031	3	Ton	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
_ HMA Residential Approach, Modifie	d							
0010 3077031	2	Ton	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$295.00	\$590.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
_Approach, Class II, Modified								
0011 4010012	2	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$295.00	\$590.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
Culv End Sect, 12 inch								
0012 4010607	60	Ft	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$76.00	\$4,560.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00
Culv, Cl F, 12 inch								
0013 4020004	616	Ft	\$70.00	\$43,120.00	\$34.00	\$20,944.00	\$85.00	\$52,360.00
Sewer, CI A, 12 inch, Tr Det A								
0014 4020033	60	Ft	\$78.00	\$4,680.00	\$76.00	\$4,560.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00
Sewer, CI A, 12 inch, Tr Det B								
0015 4021204	2	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
Sewer Tap, 12 inch								
0016 4030010	2	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type B								
0017 4030210	2	Ea	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,790.00	\$7,580.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
Dr Structure, 48 inch dia								
0018 4047001	40	Ft	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$58.00	\$2,320.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00
_ House Drain, 4 inch, Tr Det A, Spec	ial							

Line Pay Item Code	Quantity L	Jnits	(0) ENGINEER'S E	STIMATE	(1) Diamond Excava	ating	(2) Joe Raica Exca	vating, Inc.
Description			Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0019 4057050 _ House Drain Cleanout, 6 inch, S	_	Ea	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$465.00	\$930.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
0020 8127051 _ Maintaining Traffic, Special	1 L	SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
0021 8130010 Riprap, Plain	57	Syd	\$50.00	\$2,850.00	\$50.00	\$2,850.00	\$60.00	\$3,420.00
Bid Totals:				\$154,270.00		\$92,532.00		\$152,820.00

Line Pay Item Code Description	Quantity	Units	(3) Zito Construction Bid Price	Total	(4) F. Allied Constru Company, Inc. Bid Price	ction Total	Bid Price	Total
0001 1027051	1	LSUM	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00		\$0.00
_ Clearing, Modified								
0002 2027050	2	Ea	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00
_ Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch								
0003 2030011	1	Ea	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00
Dr Structure, Rem								
0004 2047011	36	Syd	\$20.00	\$720.00	\$40.00	\$1,440.00		\$0.00
_ Pavt Rem, Modified								
0005 2047011	2,000	Syd	\$8.00	\$16,000.00	\$25.00	\$50,000.00		\$0.00
_ Slope Restoration, Modified								
0006 2050148	20	Cyd	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$170.00	\$3,400.00		\$0.00
Flowable Fill, Non-Structural								
0007 2057002	1.76	Sta	\$7,500.00	\$13,200.00	\$3,700.00	\$6,512.00		\$0.00
_ Machine Grading, Modified								
0008 2080036	50	Ft	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$4.25	\$212.50		\$0.00
Erosion Control, Silt Fence								
0009 3067031	3	Ton	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00		\$0.00
_ HMA Residential Approach, Modifie	ed							
0010 3077031	2	Ton	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$300.00		\$0.00
_Approach, Class II, Modified								
0011 4010012	2	Ea	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00
Culv End Sect, 12 inch								
0012 4010607	60	Ft	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00		\$0.00
Culv, Cl F, 12 inch								
0013 4020004	616	Ft	\$106.00	\$65,296.00	\$90.00	\$55,440.00		\$0.00
Sewer, Cl A, 12 inch, Tr Det A								
0014 4020033	60	Ft	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00		\$0.00
Sewer, Cl A, 12 inch, Tr Det B								
0015 4021204	2	Ea	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00		\$0.00
Sewer Tap, 12 inch								
0016 4030010	2	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00		\$0.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type B								

Line Pay Item Code Description	Quantity	Units	(3) Zito Construction Bid Price	Total	(4) F. Allied Constru Company, Inc. Bid Price	ction Total	Bid Price	Total
0017 4030210 Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	2	Ea	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$11,800.00		\$0.00
0018 4047001 _ House Drain, 4 inch, Tr Det A, Spec	40 ial	Ft	\$104.00	\$4,160.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00		\$0.00
0019 4057050 _ House Drain Cleanout, 6 inch, Spec	2 sial	Ea	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,125.00	\$2,250.00		\$0.00
0020 8127051 _ Maintaining Traffic, Special	1	LSUM	\$23,700.00	\$23,700.00	\$30,919.00	\$30,919.00		\$0.00
0021 8130010 Riprap, Plain	57	Syd	\$160.00	\$9,120.00	\$90.00	\$5,130.00		\$0.00
Bid Totals:			9	169,666.00		\$209,003.50		